Timetables for August 2022

Pre-K & Kinder Timetable

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday

8:00-9:30 \ Literacy Activities \ Botanical Gardens
‘9301000  Break G

10:00-11:00 Numeracy & Discovery Activities elsnscreen

11:00-12:00 Creativity, Movement and Skills Activities e Hat
aze000 nch e Waterbottle

1:00-3:00 Swimming ‘ Nap Time and Free Play e School uniform

3:00-4:00 Co-operative Activities e Morning snack

Foundations Timetable

Monday \ Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
8:00-9:30 Numeracy Activities ‘ Botanical Gardens
10:00-11:00 Literacy Activities * Good shoes
e Sunscreen
11:00-12:00 Art/Computer/Sports e Hat
a200:00 lnch | aerbottle
1:00-2:00 Learning About our World Swimming o Sdreel urle
2:00-3:00 Physical Development e Morning snack
3:00-4:00 Discovery Activities
Grade 1 Timetable
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
8f00-8530 Spelh::g Math D}:I”S Penman:hlp Botanical SpeIh}?g
8:30-9:30 Mat Mat Mat Gardens Day Mat
10:00-11:00 English Mus.ic Compoter e Good shoes English
11:00-12:00 Sports English Music e Sunscreen Art
__ o Hat I
1:00-2:00 Teacher’s Choice Sl Art e Water bottle Sports
2:00-3:00 S.St. Dance/Drama School uniform - S.St.CI
EHL e B2 Health Science English e Morning snack SR S
Assembly
3:50-4:15 End of Day Organization — journals, pack up your stuff, go to bus on time- wait in class
Grade 2 Timetable
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
8:00-8:30 Spelling Math Drills Penmanship | Botanical Gardens Spelling
8:30-9:30 English English English Day English
10:00-11:00 Math Math Music e Good shoes Math
11:00-12:00 Art Sports Math e Sunscreen S.St.
1:00-2:00 Sports Science . e Water bottle Art
. , . Swimming .
2:00-3:00 Music Teacher’s Choice e School uniform Dance/Drama
3:00-3:50 Health clst Computer e Morning snack | Classroom Cleanup
Assembly
3:50-4:15 End of Day Organization — journals, pack up your stuff, go to bus on time- wait in class
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Grade 3 Timetable
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
8:00-8:30 Spelling Math Drills Penmanship Math Drills Spelling
8:30-9:30 English English English English English
9:30-10:00 Break
10:00-11:00 Math Math Math Math Math
11:00-12:00 Science S.St. Sports Science Dance/Drama
12:00-1:00 Lunch
1:00-2:00 Life Skills Sports Health Teacher’s Choice S.St.
2:00-3:00 Book Club Art Art
3:00-3:50 Computer Music Music Swimming Classroom Cleanup
Assembly
3:50-4:15 End of Day Organization — journals, pack up your stuff, go to bus on time- wait in class
Grade 4 Timetable
Grade 4
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
8:00-8:30 Spelling Math Drills Penmanship Math Drills Spelling
8:30-9:30 Math Math Math Math Math
9:30-10:00 Break
10:00-11:00 Music English English English English
11:00-12:00 Science S.St. Science Art 4 S.St.
12:00-1:00 Lunch
1:00-2:00 English Art 4 Sports 4 Sports 4 swimming 4
2:00-3:00 Teacher’s Choice = Drama/Dance 4 Music 4 French 4s
SR Book Club Life Skills Health Computer Classroom Cleanup
Assembly
3:50-4:15 End of Day Organization — journals, pack up your stuff, go to bus on time- wait in class
Grade 5 Timetable
Monday \ Tuesday \ Wednesday Thursday Friday
gtl)g:gig Homeroom — Assembly on Friday -
Art5 Sports 5 French 5 Sports 5 Book Club
9:10-10:10 English 5 English 5 Math 5 English 5 English 5
10:10-10:40 Break
10:40-11:45 Math 5 Math 5 English 5 Computer 5 Math 5
11:45-12:50 S.St. 5 Science 5 S.St. 5 Math 5 Science 5
12:50-1:00 Journal/Organization Time — this isn’t early lunch
1:00-2:00 Lunch
2:00-3:00 Skills Building Music 5 Swimming 5 Project Period 5 ArtS
3:00-3:50 Music 5 Computer 5 Drama/Dance 5
3:50-4:15 End of Day Organization — pack up your stuff, go to bus on time- wait in class




8:00-8:10

8:10-9:10

9:10-10:10
10:10-10:40

10:40-11:45

11:45-12:50

12:50-1:00
1:00-2:00
2:00-3:00
3:00-3:50
3:50-4:15

8:00-8:10
8:10-9:10

9:10-10:10
10:10-10:40
10:40-11:45
11:45-12:50
12:50-1:00
1:00-2:00
2:00-3:00

3:00-3:50
3:50-4:15
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Grade 6&7 Timetable
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
H -A bl Frid
omeroom — Assembly on Friday Assembly
English 6 English 6 English 6 .
Math 7 Math 7 Math 7 French 6&7 English 6
Math 7
Math 6 Math 6 Math 6 Math 6
S.St. 7 Science 7 French 6&7 S.St. 7 English 7
Break
Performing Performing Math 6 English 6 S.5t. 6
Arts 6&7 Arts 6&7 English 7 Math 7 S.St. 7 - Project
Science 6 S.St. 6 Science 6 Project Period 6 = Skills Building 6
English 7 English 7 Science7-work period English 7 Science 7
Journal/Organization Time — this isn’t early lunch
Lunch
i i C ter 6&7 Sports 6&7
Art 687 Swimming omputer Sports 687 ports
6&7 Art 6&7 Computer 6&7

End of Day Organization — pack up your stuff, go to bus on time- wait in class

Grade 8 Timetable

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
. . Homeroom Fasaialy
Performing Performing S.St. English
Arts 8 Arts 8 Math 8
Science English English Science Science-work period
Break
English S.St. French French S.St.
Math Math Math Math English
Journal/Organization Time — this isn’t early lunch
Lunch
Swimming Computer Sports Art Computer
Art Sports

End of Day Organization — pack up your stuff, go to bus on time- wait in class



8:00-8:10
8:10-9:10
9:10-10:10
10:10-10:40
10:40-11:45
11:45-12:50
12:50-1:00
1:00-2:00
2:00-3:50

3:50-4:00

8:00-8:10
8:10-9:10
9:10-10:10
10:10-10:40
10:40-11:45
11:45-12:50
12:50-1:00
1:00-2:00

2:00-3:50

3:50-4:00

8:00-8:10
8:10-9:10
9:10-10:10

10:10-10:40
10:40-11:45

11:45-12:50

12:50-1:00
1:00-2:00
2:00-3:50

3:50-4:00
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Grade 9 Timetable
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
H
omeroom Rl
ICT w/Tr. N Math w/Tr.J ICT w/Tr. N ICT w/Tr. N .
Check-in
ICT work period Math work period Kiswahili ICT work period Kiswahili
Break
Math w/Tr. J ICT work period Math w/Tr. J Math Working ICT Working
Math work period Working Period Math work period Period Period

Journal/Organization/Admin Time (email your teacher...)
Lunch
Reward Afternoon
Technology OR
Catch-up Time
End of Day — pack up your stuff, journals, go to bus on time, etc. - wait in classroom

Sports &
Health 9-11

Sports &

Health 9-11 Technology

Grade 10 Timetable

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
Homeroom
Assembly
Science w/Tr.J = Civics&Careers = Science w/Tr.J = Science w/Tr. J ,
Check-in
Sciencework period Civics work period Kiswahili Sciencework period Kiswahili
Break

Civics&Careers
Civics work period

English w/Tr. N
English work period

Scienceworkperiod  English w/Tr. N
Civics work period English work period
Journal/Organization/Admin Time (email your teacher...)
Lunch

English w/Tr. N
English work period

Reward Afternoon

Sports & Sports & Technolo oR
Health 9-11 Health 9-11 gy Catch-up Time

End of Day — pack up your stuff, journals, go to bus on time, etc. - wait in classroom

Technology

Grade 11 Timetable

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
H
omeroom -
English w/Tr. N English w/Tr. N = English w/Tr. N = Health for Lif
nglish w/Tr nglish w/Tr nglish w/Tr ealth for Life Checkein
Engllsh work period Engllsh work period Kiswabhili Health work period Kiswahili
Break

Health workperiod ~ Biology w/Tr.J = English workperioa = Biology w/Tr.J  Biology w/Tr. )

Health for Life ~ Biology workperiod  Health for Life Bio'::ﬁl work Biology work period
Journal/Organization/Admin Time (email your teacher...)
Lunch
Reward Afternoon
Sports & Health = Sports & Health Technology Technology OR

9-11 9-11 Catch-up Time
End of Day Organization - You should be in your classroom, not the playground.



Supervision Schedule

Monday

Temp Check 7:00-8:00
Playground 7:15-8:00

Break Cafeteria 9:30-

10:00 - Found-G4

Break Playground 9:30- Danny
10:00 - Found-G4 Franca

Break Cafeteria 10:10-

10:40 - G4-G11

Break Playground Swaib
10:10-10:40 - G4-G11 Anne

Lunch Cafeteria 12:00-

1:00 - Foun-G4

Lunch Playground Nadine
12:00-1:00 - Foun-G4 Hanifa

Library/Computer Lab
hours 1:00-2:00

Lunch Cafeteria 1:00-

2:00 - G5-G11

Lunch Playground 1:00- Hannah
2:00 - G5-G11 Mildred

Help Morine get kids
3:50-4:30

Bus 3:50-4:30

After School

Supervision 4:00-5:00 Nasser

Tuesday

Danny
Franca

Swaib
Anne

Hanifa
Brenda

Nasser
Hannah

Judy

Wednesday
Franca

Swaib & Eric
Patience
Danny
Martha
Danny
Swaib
Sylvia
Peace
Nadine

Brenda

Nicholas

Patience
Judy
Nasser
Veronica
Grace

Mildred

Supervision in Cafeteria (not food service). Teachers are expected to:

Thursday

Danny
Peace

Swaib
Anne

Brenda
Peace

Nasser
Mildred

Martha

e Make sure students do not leave a mess — they must clean up after themselves

Friday

Danny
Martha

Swaib
Sylvia

Nadine
Hanifa

Judy
Mildred

Anne

e Ensure that cafeteria furniture is not moved around - Put back any moved tables/chairs

e During lunch, monitor what food is thrown away and communicate with servers about what you see

Playground Supervision duties are as follows:

e Monitor upper play area/castle/playing field area.

e There are two supervisors, they should not stand together since the area is large

e Phones are not permitted except in emergency circumstances during supervision.

e Enforce timeouts and other consequences for poor behaviour (one warning before consequences

e Make sure to pay careful attention for bullying and fierce nasty competition —there is zero tolerance
for these behaviours. Send students to the principal’s office if poor behaviors continue

e Ensure the children are playing safely

e Send students inside 5 minutes BEFORE the end of break/lunch (bathroom, drink water...)

e Make sure students go and eat lunch before they head outside to play

e Do notallow children to eat in the playing area



