#### **Pre-K & Kinder Timetable**

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday		
8:00-9:30		Litera	cy Activities		Botanical Gardens		
9:30-10:00			Break		Good shoes		
10:00-11:00		Numeracy &	Discovery Activities	S	Sunscreen		
11:00-12:00	Cr	eativity, Moven	nent and Skills Acti	vities	• Hat		
12:00-1:00			Lunch		Water bottle		
1:00-3:00	Swimming	Swimming Nap Time and Free Play					
3:00-4:00		Co-operative Activities					

#### **Foundations Timetable**

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	
8:00-9:30		Numer	acy Activities		Botanical Gardens	
9:30-10:00			Break		6 11	
10:00-11:00		Litera	cy Activities		Good shoes     Synasyasya	
11:00-12:00		Art/Con	nputer/Sports		<ul><li>Sunscreen</li><li>Hat</li></ul>	
12:00-1:00			Lunch		Water bottle	
1:00-2:00	Lear	ning About our \	World	C	School uniform	
2:00-3:00	Ph	ysical Developm	ent	Swimming	Morning snack	
3:00-4:00		Discovery Activities				

#### **Grade 1 Timetable**

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday		
8:00-8:30	Spelling	Math Drills	Penmanship	Botanical	Spelling		
8:30-9:30	Math	Math	Math	Gardens Day	Math		
9:30-10:00		Break		Garaciis Day			
10:00-11:00	English	Music	Computer	<ul> <li>Good shoes</li> </ul>	English		
11:00-12:00	Sports	English	Music	Sunscreen	Art		
12:00-1:00		Lunch		• Hat			
1:00-2:00	Teacher's Choice	Swimming	Art	Water bottle	Sports		
2:00-3:00	S.St.	Swiiiiiiiiig	Dance/Drama	School uniform	S.St.		
3:00-3:50	Health	Science	English	Morning snack	Classroom Cleanup		
	Health	Science	Liigiisii	• Morning Strack	Assembly		
3:50-4:15	End of Day Orga	End of Day Organization – journals, pack up your stuff, go to bus on time- wait in class					

#### **Grade 2 Timetable**

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
8:00-8:30	Spelling	Math Drills	Penmanship	Botanical Gardens	Spelling
8:30-9:30	English	English	English	Day	English
9:30-10:00		Break			
10:00-11:00	Math	Math	Music	<ul> <li>Good shoes</li> </ul>	Math
11:00-12:00	Art	Sports	Math	<ul> <li>Sunscreen</li> </ul>	S.St.
12:00-1:00		Lunch		• Hat	
1:00-2:00	Sports	Science	Curimamina	<ul> <li>Water bottle</li> </ul>	Art
2:00-3:00	Music	Teacher's Choice	Swimming	<ul> <li>School uniform</li> </ul>	Dance/Drama
3:00-3:50	Health	S.St.	Computer	<ul> <li>Morning snack</li> </ul>	Classroom Cleanup
	Health	3.31.	Computer		Assembly
3:50-4:15	End of Day	Organization – jour	nals, pack up you	r stuff, go to bus on t	time- wait in class

#### **Grade 3 Timetable**

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
8:00-8:30	Spelling	Math Drills	Penmanship	Math Drills	Spelling
8:30-9:30	English	English	English	English	English
9:30-10:00			Break		
10:00-11:00	Math	Math	Math	Math	Math
11:00-12:00	Science	S.St.	Sports	Science	Dance/Drama
12:00-1:00			Lunch		
1:00-2:00	Life Skills	Sports	Health	Teacher's Choice	S.St.
2:00-3:00	Book Club	Art	Art		
3:00-3:50	Computer	Music	Music	Swimming	Classroom Cleanup
	Computer	iviusic	Music		Assembly
3:50-4:15	End of Day O	rganization – jour	nals, pack up you	r stuff, go to bus on	time- wait in class

### **Grade 4 Timetable**

### **Grade 4**

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
8:00-8:30	Spelling	Math Drills	Penmanship	Math Drills	Spelling
8:30-9:30	Math	Math	Math	Math	Math
9:30-10:00			Break		
10:00-11:00	Music	English	English	English	English
11:00-12:00	Science	S.St.	Science	Art 4	S.St.
12:00-1:00			Lunch		
1:00-2:00	English	Art 4	Sports 4	Sports 4	Swimming 1
2:00-3:00	Teacher's Choice	Drama/Dance 4	Music 4	French 4s	Swimming 4
3:00-3:50	Book Club	Life Skills	Health	Computer	Classroom Cleanup
	DOOK Club	LITE SKIIIS	rieditii	Computer	Assembly
3:50-4:15	End of Day Orga	nization – journals,	pack up your st	uff, go to bus on t	ime- wait in class

### **Grade 5 Timetable**

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
8:00-8:10		Homeroom – As	sembly on Friday		Assambly
8:10-9:10	Art 5	Sports 5	French 5	Sports 5	Assembly
	AILS	Sports 5	FIERCITS	Sports 3	Book Club
9:10-10:10	English 5	English 5	Math 5	English 5	English 5
10:10-10:40			Break		
10:40-11:45	Math 5	Math 5	English 5	Computer 5	Math 5
11:45-12:50	S.St. 5	Science 5	S.St. 5	Math 5	Science 5
12:50-1:00		Journal/Organi	zation Time – this	isn't early lunch	
1:00-2:00			Lunch		
2:00-3:00	Skills Building	Music 5	Swimming 5	Project Period 5	Art 5
3:00-3:50	Music 5	Computer 5	5 gillillilling 5	Drama/Dance 5	AILS
3:50-4:15	End of Day Orga	nization – pack up y	your stuff, go to b	us on time- wait in c	lass

### **Grade 6&7 Timetable**

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday		
8:00-8:10		Homeroom – Assembly on Friday					
8:10-9:10	English 6 Math 7	English 6 Math 7	English 6 Math 7	French 6&7	Assembly English 6 Math 7		
9:10-10:10	Math 6 S.St. 7	Math 6 Science 7	French 6&7	Math 6 S.St. 7	Math 6 English 7		
10:10-10:40			Break				
10:40-11:45	Performing Arts 6&7	Performing Arts 6&7	Math 6 English 7	English 6 Math 7	S.St. 6 S.St. 7 - Project		
11:45-12:50	Science 6 English 7	S.St. 6 English 7	Science 6 Science7-work period	Project Period 6 English 7	Skills Building 6 Science 7		
12:50-1:00		Journal/Orga	anization Time – this is	n't early lunch			
1:00-2:00			Lunch				
2:00-3:00	Art 6&7	Swimming	Computer 6&7	Sports 6&7	Sports 6&7		
3:00-3:50	7111007	6&7	Art 6&7	300113 047	Computer 6&7		
3:50-4:15	End of Da	ay Organization –	pack up your stuff, go	to bus on time- wa	it in class		

### **Grade 8 Timetable**

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday		
8:00-8:10		Hor	meroom		Assembly		
8:10-9:10	Performing	Performing	S.St.	English	Assembly		
8.10-9.10	Arts 8	Arts 8	3.31.	Eligiisii	Math 8		
9:10-10:10	Science	English	English	Science	Science-work period		
10:10-10:40		Break					
10:40-11:45	English	S.St.	French	French	S.St.		
11:45-12:50	Math	Math	Math	Math	English		
12:50-1:00		Journal/Org	anization Time – th	is isn't early lunch			
1:00-2:00			Lunch				
2:00-3:00	Swimming	Computer	Sports	Art	Computer		
3:00-3:50	3	Art	3,51.63	7.11 C	Sports		
3:50-4:15	End of D	ay Organization –	- pack up your stuff	, go to bus on time-	- wait in class		

### **Grade 9 Timetable**

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday		
8:00-8:10		Home	room		Assembly		
8:10-9:10	ICT w/Tr. N	Math w/Tr. J	ICT w/Tr. N	ICT w/Tr. N	Assembly		
8:10-9:10	ICT W/TI. IN	IVIALII W/II. J	ICT W/TI. IN	ICI W/II. N	Check-in		
9:10-10:10	ICT work period	Math work period	Kiswahili	ICT work period	Kiswahili		
10:10-10:40		Break					
10:40-11:45	Math w/Tr. J	ICT work period	Math w/Tr. J	Math Working	ICT Working		
11:45-12:50	Math work period	Working Period	Math work period	Period	Period		
12:50-1:00	Jo	ournal/Organizatio	n/Admin Time (er	nail your teacher	.)		
1:00-2:00			Lunch				
2:00-3:50	Sports &	Sports &			Reward Afternoon		
	Health 9-11	Health 9-11	Technology	Technology	OR Catab un Timo		
					Catch-up Time		
3:50-4:00	End of Day – p	ack up your stuff, j	journals, go to bus	on time, etc wa	it in classroom		

### **Grade 10 Timetable**

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
8:00-8:10		Home	eroom		Accombly
8:10-9:10	Science w/Tr. J	Civics&Careers	Science w/Tr. J	Science w/Tr. J	Assembly
8.10-9.10	Science w/ 11. J	Civics@Careers	Science w/ 11. J	Science W/ 11. J	Check-in
9:10-10:10	Sciencework period	Civics work period	Kiswahili	Sciencework period	Kiswahili
10:10-10:40			Break		
10:40-11:45	Civics&Careers	English w/Tr. N	Sciencework period	English w/Tr. N	English w/Tr. N
11:45-12:50	Civics work period	English work period	Civics work period	English work period	English work period
12:50-1:00	Jo	ournal/Organizatio	on/Admin Time (er	nail your teacher	.)
1:00-2:00			Lunch		
2 22 2 72	Sports &	Sports &	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	Reward Afternoon
2:00-3:50	Health 9-11	Health 9-11	Technology	Technology	OR Catch-up Time
3:50-4:00	End of Day – pa	ack up your stuff, j	journals, go to bus	on time, etc wa	

### **Grade 11 Timetable**

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
8:00-8:10		Home	room		Accombly
8:10-9:10	English w/Tr. N	English w/Tr. N	English w/Tr. N	Health for Life	Assembly
8.10-9.10	Eligiisii w/ II. N	Eligiisii w/ II. N	Eligiisii w/ II. N		Check-in
9:10-10:10	English work period	English work period	Kiswahili	Health work period	Kiswahili
10:10-10:40			Break		
10:40-11:45	Health work period	Biology w/Tr. J	English work period	Biology w/Tr. J	Biology w/Tr. J
11:45-12:50	Health for Life	Biology work period	Health for Life	Biology work period	Biology work period
12:50-1:00	J	ournal/Organizatio	n/Admin Time (em	nail your teacher	.)
1:00-2:00			Lunch		
2:00-3:50	Sports & Health 9-11	Sports & Health 9-11	Technology	Technology	Reward Afternoon OR Catch-up Time
3:50-4:00	End of Day C	Organization - You s	should be in your c	lassroom, not the	playground.

# **Supervision Schedule**

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
Temp Check 7:00-8:00		-	Franca	-	-
Playground 7:15-8:00			Swaib & Eric		
Durali Cafatavia 0.20					
Break Cafeteria 9:30-			Patience		
10:00 – Found-G4	D	D	D	D	<b>D</b>
Break Playground 9:30-	Danny	Danny	Danny	Danny	Danny
10:00 – Found-G4	Franca	Franca	Martha	Peace	Martha
Break Cafeteria 10:10-			Danny		
10:40 – G4-G11			·		
Break Playground	Swaib	Swaib	Swaib	Swaib	Swaib
10:10-10:40 – G4-G11	Anne	Anne	Sylvia	Anne	Sylvia
Lunch Cafeteria 12:00- 1:00 – Foun-G4			Peace		
Lunch Playground	Nadine	Hanifa	Nadine	Brenda	Nadine
12:00-1:00 - Foun-G4	Hanifa	Brenda	Brenda	Peace	Hanifa
Library/Computer Lab hours 1:00-2:00	Nicholas				
Lunch Cafeteria 1:00- 2:00 – G5-G11	Patience				
Lunch Playground 1:00-	Hannah	Nasser	Judy	Nasser	Judy
2:00 - G5-G11	Mildred	Hannah	Nasser	Mildred	Mildred
Help Morine get kids 3:50-4:30	Veronica				
Bus 3:50-4:30			Grace		
After School Supervision 4:00-5:00	Nasser	Judy	Mildred	Martha	Anne

Supervision in Cafeteria (not food service). Teachers are expected to:

- Make sure students do not leave a mess they must clean up after themselves
- Ensure that cafeteria furniture is not moved around Put back any moved tables/chairs
- During lunch, monitor what food is thrown away and communicate with servers about what you see

#### Playground Supervision duties are as follows:

- Monitor upper play area/castle/playing field area.
- There are two supervisors, they should not stand together since the area is large
- Phones are not permitted except in emergency circumstances during supervision.
- Enforce timeouts and other consequences for poor behaviour (one warning before consequences
- Make sure to pay careful attention for bullying and fierce nasty competition there is zero tolerance for these behaviours. Send students to the principal's office if poor behaviors continue
- Ensure the children are playing safely
- Send students inside 5 minutes BEFORE the end of break/lunch (bathroom, drink water...)
- Make sure students go and eat lunch before they head outside to play
- Do not allow children to eat in the playing area